# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kidde-Fenwal, Inc.		08/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc.	
Street Address:	1394 South Third Street	
City:	Mebane	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1369897	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5200

Email: cking@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Epp Ryan Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-9944

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Epp Ryan
Signature:	/Sandra Epp Ryan/
Date:	08/24/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=SMOKE AND FIRE DESIGN - TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0137

15698

TOTA RAD

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kidde-Fenwal, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of

business at 400 Main Street, Ashland, Massachusetts 01721 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

mark SMOKE AND FIRE DESIGN (the "Mark") and corresponding United States Trademark

Registration No. 1,369,897 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a

principal place of business at 1394 South Third Street, Mebane, North Carolina 27302

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the

Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and

interest, in and to the Mark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business

associated with or symbolized by the Mark, and the right to sue and recover for past

infringements, dilution and other violations.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to

otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer,

perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the Mark and the

Registration.

KIDDE-FENWAL, INC.

Date: Auco 18, 2005

RECORDED: 08/24/2005

By: Vacof. Cousineau, TREASURER (Please print name and title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_day of August, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0138